# Ünver Grup Otomotiv San. ve Tic. A.Ş.

## WEBSITE PRIVACY POLICY

#### **Identity of Data Supervisor**

Protecting privacy of the visitors ("Data Owner ") who visit the website operated by Ünver Grup Otomotiv Sanayi ve Ticaret Anonim Şirketi ("Ünver" or the "Company") in the address www.unvergroup.com is one of the primary principles of our Company.

The Website Privacy Policy ("**Policy**") provides information with regard to processing the personal data of Data Owners and enforcement of the Website Privacy Policy.

### Processing the Personal Data of Data Owners

When you visit our website, your personal data in the scope of the Law on Protection of Personal Data No.6698 (the "Law") are not collected and accordingly, not transmitted to any institution or person. You can find detailed information about processing your personal data apart from those in the address <a href="http://www.unvergroup.com/gdpr.aspx">http://www.unvergroup.com/gdpr.aspx</a>

#### **Rights of Data Owners**

We declare that you have the following rights as per Article 11 of the Law as Personal Data Owners:

- Being informed whether your personal data are processed or not,
- If your personal data are processed, requesting information in this respect,
- Being informed about the purpose of processing your personal data and whether they are used properly or not,
- Being informed about the third persons at home or abroad to whom your personal data are transmitted,
- Requesting correction of your personal data in case they are processed imperfectly or wrongly and requesting the third persons to whom your personal data are transmitted to be informed in this respect,
- Even if your personal data are processed in compliance with the Law and provisions of other laws, requesting them to be deleted or destroyed if the reasons that require them to be processed are not valid anymore and requesting the third persons to whom your personal data are transmitted to be informed in this respect,
- In case the analysis of the processed data exclusively made with automatic systems results in a circumstance to your detriment, raising an objection to this,
- Claiming your loss to be indemnified if you incur a loss due to unlawful processing of your personal data.

You can convey your applications regarding your aforementioned rights to our Company by visiting the address <u>http://www.unvergroup.com/gdpr.aspx</u> and filling Ünver Data Owner Application Form. Depending on the nature of your request, your applications will be finalized free-of-charge as soon as possible and within thirty days at the latest; however, in case this process requires an additional cost, the fee will be charged in accordance with the tariff of fees determined by the Personal Data Protection Board.

### **Enforcement of Website Privacy Policy**

The Website Privacy Policy enters into force on the date of issuance. In case the whole policy or certain articles of the policy are amended, enforcement date of the policy shall be updated.

The Policy is posted on the Company website address <u>http://www.unvergroup.com/gdpr.aspx</u> and the personal data owners will be granted access on them upon their request.

You can reach the detailed information regarding the processing of your personal data on the address <a href="http://www.unvergroup.com/gdpr.aspx">http://www.unvergroup.com/gdpr.aspx</a>